
Republic of tlie Philippures

Officr of tlie Soliritor Grnrrnl

Request for Quotation

To;
Tel. No
Fax No

Oate:
Quotation #:
ABC:

September 7, 2022
PS-022-09-158

Attention

Sir/Madam:
Please quote your lowest price on the items/s listed below, stating the shortest time of delivery 8nd submit th

representative.
from duly signed by your

SAO, Ad
OJENAL

D

ITEM NO ITEM & DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT UNIT PRICE
TOTAL
PRICE

To beli ed-oul by Supplier:

Procurement of various books for Library:

Persons and Family Relations
Copyright 2021

Family Law Vol. lll (Children)
Copyright 2021

Family Law Vol. ll (Conjugal Property of Gains and
Absolute Community of Property)

Copyright 2021

Property
Copyright 2021

Comments and Cases on Sales
Copyright 2021

Comments and Cases on Credit Transactions
Copyright 2021

Comments and Cases on Partnership, Agency and
rusts

Copyright 2019

Succession
Copyright 2022

Wills and Succession: Simplified Yet Expanded
Copyright 2020

Law and Jurisprudence on Torts and Damages
Copyright 2020

Outline lntroduction to Public lnternational Law

Copyright 2022

Beyond Boarders: Examining Special lssues in the
lnternational Law (Commentary and Materials)

Copyright 2020

Criminal Procedure: A Comprehensive Approach for the
Bench and the Bar

Copyright 2021

3

3

copres Rabuya, Elmer

copies

3 copies Legarda,
Katrina. et.al

3

3

3

copies Rabuya, Elmer
T.

copres

copres

copies

T

2

3

4

5

6

37 De Leon,
Hector S.

3

3I

3

3

copres Rabuya, Elmer

copies l\4ison, Siegfred
B,

copies Largo, Joan S

copies Nachura,
Antonio E.8.,

Gatdula, Jemy

copies Goquinco,
Anthony

Raymond A

Tan, Ferdinand

T

10

11

12 3

313 copres

1

Legarda,
Katrina, et. al

De Leon
Hector S.

De Leon,
Hector S.

AUTHOR



14 Criminal Procedure Bar Lecture Series)
Copyright 2019

Civil Procedure: A Guide for the Bench and the Bar
(Book lll)

Copyright 2022

lnsights of Evidence
Copyright 2020

Evidence (The Bar Lecture Series)
Copyright 2O,tg.

Special Proceedings: Essentials for Bench and Bar
Copyright 2020

rarian Law and Social Legislation
Copyright 2021

Basic Approach to lncome Taxation
Copyright 2021

Tax Principles and Remedies
Copyright 2021

NIRC of the Philippines as Amended: Annotated 6th
Edltion

Copyright 2020

Updates of Jurisprudence and Notes in Legal Ethics

Copyright 2021

A N4ultidisciplinary Approach to Legal Writing
Copyright 2021

Statutory Construction: Concepts and Cases
Copyright 2019

Legal Writing Plain and Simple: A Practical Guide for
Law Students and Beginning Lawyers

Copyright 202'l

Political Law Reviewer Vol. 1

Copyright 2021

Civil Law Reviewer Vol. 1

Copyright 2021

Criminal Law Reviewer Vol. 1

Copyright 2020

Criminal Law Reviewer Vol. 2
Copyright 2020

Labor Law Reviewer
Copyright 2022

Remedial Law Reviewer - Primer
Copyright 2021

Commercial Law Review
Copyright 2020

Reviewer on Commercial Law
Copyright 2019

3 copies Riano, Willard
B.

3

17

18

19

21

Tan, Ferdinand

3

2

320

3

3

copies Peralta,
Diosdado M

copies Riano, Willard
B.

copies De Leon,
Magdangal M

copies Ungos, Jr.,
Paulino D.

copies Dimaampao,
Japar B.

copies Dimaampao,
Japar B.

copies Dascil, Rodello

copies Anciano.
Frederick

copies Sucgang,
Justin D.J

22 3

3

3

2

2

23

24

25

T

27

28

10

30

31

32

33

34

copies Pilares lll,
Ricardo M

2 copies Ortiz, Arvin
Antonio V.

Poquiz,
Salvador A

2 copies Rabuya, Elmer

2 copres Campanilla,
Marlo B.

copies Campanilla,
Marlo B.

2 copies Duano, Voltaire
T

2

2

2

copies

copres

De Leon,
Magdangal M.

Villanueva,
Cesar L.

ITEM NO ITEM & DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT
AUTHOR TOTAL

PRICE

copies Sundiang, Jr
Jose R.

copies

copies

UNIT PRICE



238

Tax Made Less Taxing: A Reviewer with Codals and
Cases

Copyright 2021

36 xation Law Reviewera

Copyright 2021

37 Reviewer in Legal and Judicial Ethics
Copyright 2019

Bar Review l\rethods and Techniques (Slaying the Bar
Exams Dragon)

Copyright 2021

Real Property: Ownership and Registration
Copyright 2021

Revised Katarungang Pambarangay Law,
lmplementing Rules, Forms and Cases

Copyright 2021

The Essentials of Local Government Law in the
Philippines

Copyright 2020

Moral Governance: An lntroduction to Bangsamoro
Organic Law

Copyright 2021

Essentials in Criminal Law Book One
Copyright 2021

Philippine Constitutional Law Vol. 2 (Principles and
Cases)

Copyright 2017

Law on Public Officers

Copyright 2020

Practitioner's Guide on Probation Law
Copyright 2020

Comments and Cases on Republic Act 9165
(Comprehensive Orug Act of 2002)

Copyright 2020

Essentials of Transportation and Public Utilities Law
Copyright 2020

Protection of Undisclosed lnformation (lntellectual
Property Law Series)

Copyright 2020

50 The Revised Corporation Code of the Philippines

Copyright 2021

Commentaries and Jurisprudence on the Revised
Coryoration Code of the Philippines

Copyright 2020

2 copies lngles, lgnatius
Michael D.

2

2

copies Barlis, Jayson
R,

copres Aguiffe,
Victoria M

copies Rodriguez,
Rufus B.

copies Mamalateo,
Victorino C.

copies Rodriguez,
Rufus B.

copres Largo, Daryl
Bretch M.

copres Estrella,
Mohammad,

et.al

copies

2

3

39

40

41

342

3

344

Peralta,
Diosdado M

45

46

47

3

copres De Leon.
Hector S.

copies Gujilde,
Ferdinand G.S

Garcia lV,
Himerio Jose

D,

48

49

copies

2 copies Villareal ll,
Edgardo M

2 copies Aquino,
Timoteo B.

2 copies Dela Cruz,
Gilbert ltrarion

3 copies De Leon,
Hector S.

2 copres Aquino,
Timoteo B

2

5'1

Philippine Competition Act Annotated
Copyright 2021

ITEM NO ITEM & DESCRIPTION OTY UNIT UNIT PRICE
TOTAL
PRICE

52 copies Asuncion,
Amabelle C

AUTHO

3



ITEM NO: ITEM & DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT
AUTHOR

UNIT PRICE
TOTAL
PRICE

53 The lndigenous People's Act
Copyright 2021

" Please send us yow cedificate ol excluslvo dktributotshtp for the
listed itenshooks.

(Price Vat-lncluded)

3 copies Pimentel,
Melanie

Delivery Period
Waranty:
Price Validity :

SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

Note:

1. Please quote within _ days from the date of r€ceipuposting of RFO.
2. BiddeG must submit current and valid documentary legal requirements upon sending the filled out quotation
a. [ ] Mayor's / Business Permit:

b I I PhiIGEPS Registration Numberl l\rembershipi [] Platinum [] Red
c. Il lncome / Business Tax Return (for Sma Value procurement);
d [ ] Omnibus Sworn Statement for Small Value Procurement (or ABc or pso,ooo and abovoi Norarized oss is requlred upon signins or po)i

e. [ ] Bidders who have previously submitted the above legal requirements may no longer require its re-submission.

Sir,

I hereby certify under oath that I have personally conducted this canvass, which the price/s quoted are true and correct, and the signalure of
representative of the company submitting the quotation is genuine.

O, BUAT /
SIGNA URE SER

For more inforfiqtion, you may contoc| us:
Tel: (02) 8836-3314, (02) 8988-1674 loc 777
Telefax: (02) 8813-1 174
Pleose send your quotdtlon ao:

osg.Drocurement2@gmail,conl

OSG-HA-QF-039

Rev 00 (05 July 2018)


