

## Republic of the Philippines Office of the Solicitor General

## **Request for Quotation**

To:	Date:	September 7, 2022
Tel. No.:	Quotation #:	PS-022-09-158
Fax No.	ABC:	
Attention:		
Sir/Madam:		
Please quote your lowest price on the items/s listed below, stating the shorte representative.	st time of delivery and submit this	from duly signed by your
	RODRIGO	OJENAL
	SAO, Administr	ative Division

## To be filled-out by Supplier:

TEM NO:	ITEM & DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	AUTHOR	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
	Procurement of various books for Library:					
1	Persons and Family Relations Copyright 2021	3	copies	Rabuya, Elmer T.		
2	Family Law Vol. III (Children) Copyright 2021	3	copies	Legarda, Katrina, et. al		
3	Family Law Vol. II (Conjugal Property of Gains and Absolute Community of Property) Copyright 2021	3	copies	Legarda, Katrina, et.al		
4	Property Copyright 2021	3	copies	Rabuya, Elmer T.		
5	Comments and Cases on Sales Copyright 2021	3	copies	De Leon, Hector S.		
6	Comments and Cases on Credit Transactions Copyright 2021	3	copies	De Leon, Hector S.		
7	Comments and Cases on Partnership, Agency and Trusts Copyright 2019	3	copies	De Leon, Hector S.		
8	Succession Copyright 2022	3	copies	Rabuya, Elmer T.		
9	Wills and Succession: Simplified Yet Expanded Copyright 2020	3	copies	Mison, Siegfred B.		
10	Law and Jurisprudence on Torts and Damages Copyright 2020	,3	copies	Largo, Joan S.		
11	Outline Introduction to Public International Law Copyright 2022	3	copies	Nachura, Antonio E.B., Gatdula, Jemy		
12	Beyond Boarders: Examining Special Issues in the International Law (Commentary and Materials) Copyright 2020	3	copies	Goquinco, Anthony Raymond A.		
13	Criminal Procedure: A Comprehensive Approach for the Bench and the Bar Copyright 2021	3	copies	Tan, Ferdinand A.		

TEM NO:	ITEM & DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	AUTHOR	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
14	Criminal Procedure (The Bar Lecture Series) Copyright 2019	3	copies	Riano, Willard B.		
15	Civil Procedure: A Guide for the Bench and the Bar (Book III)  Copyright 2022	3	copies	Tan, Ferdinand A.		
16	Insights of Evidence Copyright 2020	3	copies	Peralta, Diosdado M.		
17	Evidence (The Bar Lecture Series) Copyright 2019	3	copies	Riano, Willard B.		
18	Special Proceedings: Essentials for Bench and Bar Copyright 2020	3	copies	De Leon, Magdangal M.		
19	Agrarian Law and Social Legislation Copyright 2021	2	copies	Ungos, Jr., Paulino D.		
20	Basic Approach to Income Taxation Copyright 2021	3	copies	Dimaampao, Japar B.		
21	Tax Principles and Remedies Copyright 2021	3	copies	Dimaampao, Japar B.		
22	NIRC of the Philippines as Amended: Annotated 6th Edition Copyright 2020	3	copies	Dascil, Rodello	,	
23	Updates of Jurisprudence and Notes in Legal Ethics Copyright 2021	2	copies	Anciano, Frederick		
24	A Multidisciplinary Approach to Legal Writing Copyright 2021	2	copies	Sucgang, Justin D.J.		
25	Statutory Construction: Concepts and Cases Copyright 2019	3	copies	Pilares III, Ricardo M.		
26	Legal Writing Plain and Simple: A Practical Guide for Law Students and Beginning Lawyers Copyright 2021	2	copies	Ortiz, Arvin Antonio V.		
27	Political Law Reviewer Vol. 1 Copyright 2021	2	copies	Poquiz, Salvador A.		
28	Civil Law Reviewer Vol. 1 Copyright 2021	2	copies	Rabuya, Elmer T.		
29	Criminal Law Reviewer Vol. 1 Copyright 2020	2	copies	Campanilla, Marlo B.		
30	Criminal Law Reviewer Vol. 2 Copyright 2020	2	copies	Campanilla, Marlo B.		
31	Labor Law Reviewer Copyright 2022	2	copies	Duano, Voltaire T.		
32	Remedial Law Reviewer - Primer Copyright 2021	2	copies	De Leon, Magdangal M.		
33	Commercial Law Review Copyright 2020	2	copies	Villanueva, Cesar L.		
34	Reviewer on Commercial Law Copyright 2019	2	copies	Sundiang, Jr. Jose R.		

TEM NO:	ITEM & DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	AUTHOR	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
35	Tax Made Less Taxing: A Reviewer with Codals and Cases  Copyright 2021	2	copies	Ingles, Ignatius Michael D.		
36	Taxation Law Reviewer Copyright 2021	2	copies	Barlis, Jayson R.		
37	Reviewer in Legal and Judicial Ethics Copyright 2019	2	copies	Aguirre, Victoria M.		
38	Bar Review Methods and Techniques (Slaying the Bar Exams Dragon) Copyright 2021	2	copies	Rodriguez, Rufus B.		
39	Real Property: Ownership and Registration Copyright 2021	2	copies	Mamalateo, Victorino C.		
40	The Revised Katarungang Pambarangay Law, Implementing Rules, Forms and Cases Copyright 2021	3	copies	Rodriguez, Rufus B.		
41	The Essentials of Local Government Law in the Philippines Copyright 2020	3	copies	Largo, Daryl Bretch M.		
42	Moral Governance: An Introduction to Bangsamoro Organic Law Copyright 2021	3	copies	Estrella, Mohammad, et.al		
43	Essentials in Criminal Law Book One Copyright 2021	3	copies	Peralta, Diosdado M.		
44	Philippine Constitutional Law Vol. 2 (Principles and Cases) Copyright 2017	3	copies	De Leon, Hector S.		
45	Law on Public Officers Copyright 2020	3	copies	Gujilde, Ferdinand G.S.		
46	Practitioner's Guide on Probation Law Copyright 2020	3	copies	Garcia IV, Himerio Jose D.		
47	Comments and Cases on Republic Act 9165 (Comprehensive Drug Act of 2002) Copyright 2020	2	copies	Villareal II, Edgardo M.		
48	Essentials of Transportation and Public Utilities Law Copyright 2020	2	copies	Aquino, Timoteo B.		
49	Protection of Undisclosed Information (Intellectual Property Law Series) Copyright 2020	2	copies	Dela Cruz, Gilbert Marion		
	The Revised Corporation Code of the Philippines Annotated Copyright 2021	3	copies	De Leon, Hector S.		
51	Commentaries and Jurisprudence on the Revised Corporation Code of the Philippines Copyright 2020	2	copies	Aquino, Timoteo B.		
52	Philippine Competition Act Annotated Copyright 2021	2	copies	Asuncion, Amabelle C.		

\* . .

ITEM NO:	ITEM & DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	AUTHOR	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
53	The Indigenous People's Act Copyright 2021  ** Please send us your certificate of exclusive distributorship for the listed items/books.  (Price Vat-Included)	3	copies	Pimentel, Melanie		

	(i not tal molada)					
Delivery Period	ī					
Warranty:						
Price Validity:						
		s	IGNATUR	E OF AUTHORIZ	ED REPRESE	NTATIVE
Note:						
1. Please quote v	within days from the date of receipt/posting of RFQ.					
	submit current and valid documentary legal requirements up	on sendir	a the filled	d out quotation		
a. [] Mayor's / Bu				177		
b. [] PhilGEPS F	Registration Number: Membership: [ ] Pla	atinum [1]	Red			
	isiness Tax Return (for Small Value Procurement);					
	worn Statement for Small Value Procurement (for ABC of P50,0	00 and above	; Notarized (	OSS is required upon si	aning of PO):	
e. [] Bidders who	have previously submitted the above legal requirements n	nay no lon	ger require	e its re-submission	n.	
Sir,						
I hereby certify	under oath that I have personally conducted this canvass,	which the	price/s qu	oted are true and	correct, and the	e signature of
representative of	the company submitting the quotation is genuine.			all s		-
			CHRISTI	N D. BUAT / RH	HODORA T. C	ARDEL
			/5	SIGNATURE OF	CANVASSER	

For more information, you may contact us:
Tel: (02) 8836-3314, (02) 8988-1674 loc 777
Telefax: (02) 8813-1174
Please send your quotation to:

osg.procurement2@gmail.com

OSG-HA-QF-039 Rev.00 (05 July 2018)